

## Charterrücktrittsversicherung *Charter cancellation insurance*

## VERSICHERUNGS- BEDINGUNGEN

## CONDITIONS OF INSURANCE

### Versicherungsbedingungen/Conditions of Insurance

#### Wer ist versichert?

\* Versichert sind der Skipper und die Crewmitglieder

#### Was ist versichert?

Versichert sind

\* Stornokosten infolge plötzlicher schwere Erkrankung, Unfall oder Tod aufgrund eines Ausfalles einer versicherten Person bzw. dessen nächsten Angehörigen

#### Nicht versichert sind Storno kosten z.B.

\* aufgrund beruflicher Verhinderung bzw. bestehender Erkrankungen  
\* infolge Krieg, Streik bzw. Beschlagnahme

#### Die Leistung des Versicherers

Ersetzt wird

\* bei Ausfall des Skippers die Stornokosten bis zur vollen Chartersumme (ohne Selbstbehalt),  
\* bei Ausfall eines Crewmitgliedes der aliquote Anteil der Charterkosten (ohne Selbstbehalt).

**Die Leistung des Versicherers ist in allen Fällen mit der Versicherungssumme limitiert.**

#### Versicherungsbedingungen

Als Grundlage für die Charterrücktrittsversicherung (Stornokosten) gelten die "Allgemeinen Versicherungsbedingungen für die Reise-Annullationsversicherung". Die Bedingungen liegen bei Ihrem Vercharterer auf.

#### Versicherer

UNIQA Sachversicherung AG, 1029 Wien, Untere Donaustraße 21. Sitz der Gesellschaft Wien, FN 46466 h beim Handelsgericht Wien, DVR: 0664367.

#### Who is insured?

\*The skipper and crew members are insured

#### What is covered?

Covered are

\* cancellation costs as a result of sudden severe illness, accident or death due to the drop out of an insured person or his/her closest relatives.  
This insurance is valid for one charter cruise.

#### Not covered are cancellation costs such as

\* due to professional hindrance or pre-existing illnesses  
\* a result of war, strike or confiscation

#### Insurance benefit

It will be refunded:

\* the cancellation costs up to the full charter sum (without excess) in case of the skipper's drop out,  
\* the aliquot part of the charter costs (without excess) in case of a crew member's drop out.

**In all cases the insurance benefit is limited to the sum insured.**

#### Insurance conditions

The charter withdrawal insurance (cancellation costs) is based on the "General conditions for the insurance of travel cancellation". The conditions are available from your charter company.

UNIQA Sachversicherung AG, 1029 Vienna, Untere Donaustraße 21. Headquarters Vienna, FN (company number) 46466 h at the commercial court of Vienna, DVR: 0664367.

### Prämiendetails/Premium Details

Prämie 4,70 % vom Reisepreis  
Mindestprämie 50,00 €  
Selbstbehalt kein Selbstbehalt

Premium 4,70 % from Travel price  
Minimum premium 50,00 €  
Deductible no deductible